Free position locking large bore size cylinder double acting/single rod
 double acting/coil scraper
USC/USC-G1 Series
● Bore size: ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
*1 :  If the kinetic energy is high due to high load or fast piston speeds, consider the use of a separate shock absorber and use the product within the range where
the kinetic energy can be absorbed.
Specifications
Item USC (double acting/single rod)/USC-G1 (double acting with coil scraper)

100 ISFBUSC LB
● Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
*   indicates the lead
wire length.
Bore size
Cushion
Switch model No.
Switch quantity
*3
Accessory
*6
Option
*4
Lock direction
Stroke length
*1
Model No.A
C
D
Mounting
E
F
G
H
I
J
B
[Example of model No.]
USC-LB-40B-100-F-T0H-R-SI
Model: Free position locking large bore size cylinder
●A Model No. : Double acting/single rod
●B Mounting : Axial foot
●C Bore size : ø40 mm
●D Cushion : Both sides cushioned
●E Stroke length : 100 mm
●F Lock direction : Forward locking
●G Switch model No. : Reed T0H switch, lead wire 1 m
●H Switch quantity : 1 on rod side
●I Option : Cushion needle position S
●J Accessory : Rod eye
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 :  The max. stroke length available for ø63 to ø100 bore
size models with bellows is 2000 mm.
*2 :  Refer to page 905 for the min. stroke length
with switch.
*3 :  When selecting TA or TB as mounting, the switch
quantity is limited to “H” (1 on head side) for TA,
and “R” (1 on rod side) for TB.
*4 :  The instantaneous max. temperature is the
temperature when sparks, cutting chips, etc.,
instantaneously contact the bellows.
*5 :  When selecting TA or TB mounting, the switch
quantity is limited to “H” (1 on head side) for TA,
and “R” (1 on rod side) for TB.
*6 : “I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
LCM
LCR

908
USC Series
How to order
Bore size (mm)
ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) S1-LB-40 S1-LB-50 S1-LB-63 S1-LB-80 S1-LB-100
Flange (FA) USC-FA-40 USC-FA-50 USC-FA-63 USC-FA-80 USC-FA-100
Flange (FB) S1-FA-40 S1-FA-50 S1-FA-63 S1-FA-80 S1-FA-100
Eye bracket (CA) S1-CA-40 S1-CA-50 S1-CA-63 S1-CA-80 S1-CA-100
Clevis bracket (CB) S1-CB-40 S1-CB-50 S1-CB-63 S1-CB-80 S1-CB-100
Mounting bracket model No.
Note: The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pc./set.
[G] Switch model No.
[T2YD type switch]

18 Cushion packing Urethane rubber, steel 41 Cross-recessed pan head machine screw Steel Zinc chromate
19 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 42 Switch mounting base Aluminum alloy
20 Piston R Aluminum alloy die-casting 43 Switch holder Aluminum alloy
21 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 44 Cylinder switch
22 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber 45 Coil scraper Phosphor bronze With coil scraper only
23 Magnet Plastic
Parts list
Note:   When you detach the lock mechanism part to replace repair
parts, do not disassemble the lock mechanism part since a spring
may pop out or the expected performance may become
unreliable.
Repair parts list (standard)
Bore size
(mm)
Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø40 USC-40K
ø50 USC-50K
ø63 USC-63K
ø80 USC-80K
ø100 USC-100K
32
17
242118
15133

FK
SpdContr
Ending
922
USC Series
Accessory
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
A B C D CD
Weight
(kg)
Applicable
snap ring
S1-P-40 40,50 43.5 36.3 1.15 11.5 12 0.04 C type for shaft 12
S1-P-63 63 47.5 40.2 1.15 13.4 14 0.06 C type for shaft 14
S1-P-80 80,100 64 56.2 1.35 19 20 0.16 C type for shaft 20
Note: The trunnion No. 2 bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
● Pin (P)
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
AB CA CD CV CW D E KK MB RR
Weight
(kg)
S1-Y-40 40 24 50 12 36 18 27 31.2 M14×1.5 19 16 0.25
S1-Y-50 50 24 50 12 36 18 27 31.2 M18×1.5 19 16 0.24
S1-Y-63 63 24 50 14 40 20 27 31.2 M18×1.5 19 16 0.26
S1-Y-80 80 35 70 20 56 28 41 47.3 M22×1.5 30 25 0.90
S1-Y-100 100 35 70 20 56 28 41 47.3 M26×1.5 30 25 0.85
*1: The MB dimension is the effective length of the CW dimension.
*2: A pin and a snap ring are attached.
Material:   Cast iron
Painting
● Rod clevis (Y)
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
AA CA CD CW D E KK MA RR
Weight
(kg)
S1-I-40 40 20 50 12 18 27 27 M14×1.5 21 16 0.26
S1-I-50 50 21 50 12 18 27 27 M18×1.5 21 16 0.24
S1-I-63 63 21 50 14 20 27 27 M18×1.5 21 16 0.25
S1-I-80 80 30 70 20 28 46 41 M22×1.5 30 25 0.88
S1-I-100 100 30 70 20 28 46 41 M26×1.5 30 25 0.84
Material:   Cast iron
Painting
● Rod eye (I)
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
C CD CF CI CQ D F G K MR SD
Weight
(kg)
S1-B1-40 40 9 12 32 18 18 14 10 6.5 57 12 40.5 0.32
S1-B1-50 50 9 12 32 18 18 14 10 6.5 66 12 48 0.38
S1-B1-63 63 9 14 37 24 20 14 10 6.5 80 16 59 0.57
S1-B1-80 80 14 20 52 30 28 20 14 10.5 98 20 74 1.27
S1-B1-100 100 14 20 52 30 28 20 16 10.5 118 20 90 1.64
Material:   Cast iron
Painting
● Eye bracket (B1)
Model No. GB GC GD GE GF GH GK GL GT TD
Weight
(kg)
S1-B4-40 9 17 19 61 32 45 80 60 12 16 0.25
S1-B4-50 9 17 19 63 36 45 85 65 12 18 0.28
S1-B4-63 11 22 24 80 40 60 100 75 14 20 0.52
S1-B4-80 14 24 26 85 50 60 115 85 14 25 0.70
S1-B4-100 14 24 35 107 64 75 130 100 17 35 1.48
● Trunnion No. 2 bracket Material:   Cast iron
Painting
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
C CD CF CI CV CQ D F G K MR SD
Weight
(kg)
S1-B2-40 40 9 12 32 18 36 18 14 10 6.5 57 12 40.5 0.36
S1-B2-50 50 9 12 32 18 36 18 14 10 6.5 66 12 48 0.41
S1-B2-63 63 9 14 37 24 40 20 14 10 6.5 80 16 59 0.62
S1-B2-80 80 14 20 52 30 56 28 20 14 10.5 98 20 74 1.48
S1-B2-100 100 14 20 52 30 56 28 20 16 10.5 118 20 90 1.82
*1: A pin and a snap ring are attached.
Material:   Cast iron
Painting
Accessory dimensions (rod eye/clevis bracket/pin)